included in the Company�s quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2007. In order to be
consistent with the Company�s first quarter 2007 presentation, the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
income for the year ended December 31, 2006 is presented as if the sale of all 17 buildings had occurred as of January
1, 2006.
These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s annual
report filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 and quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period
ended March 31, 2007.
The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial
position or results of operations of the Company would have been at March 31, 2007 or December 31, 2006 assuming
the transaction had been completed as set forth above, nor does it purport to represent the financial position or results
of the Company in future periods.

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

THE ST. JOE COMPANY
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands)

March 31,
2007

March 31,
2007

Historical
Sale of
Buildings Pro forma

ASSETS

Investment in real estate $ 889,300 $ 889,300
Cash and cash equivalents 32,514 $ 4,338  (A) 36,852
Marketable securities �
Accounts receivable, net 17,504 17,504
Mortgage loans held for sale �
Notes receivable 26,750 26,750
Prepaid pension asset 101,846 101,846
Property, plant and equipment, net 40,597 40,597
Goodwill, net 26,287 26,287
Other intangible assets, net 2,808 2,808
Other assets 27,123 1,524  (B) 28,647
Assets held for sale 393,396 (223,341) (C) 170,055

$ 1,558,125 $ (217,479) $ 1,340,646

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

LIABILITIES:
Debt $ 604,664 $ (210,000) (D) $ 394,664
Accounts payable 103,520 103,520
Accrued liabilities 61,318 (1,827) (B) 59,491
Income tax payable 12,143 87,521  (E) 99,664
Deferred income taxes 167,218 (67,510) (E) 99,708
Liabilities associated with assets held for sale 127,074 (58,312) (F) 68,762

Total liabilities 1,075,937 (250,128) 825,809

Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 7,666 7,666

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock, no par value; 180,000,000 shares
authorized; 104,475,065 issued at March 31, 2007 313,714 313,714
Retained earnings 1,086,158 32,649  (G) 1,118,807
Accumulated other comprehensive income (860) (860)
Treasury stock at cost, 30,104,211 shares held �

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

at March 31, 2007 (924,490) (924,490)

Total stockholders� equity 474,522 32,649 507,171

$ 1,558,125 $ (217,479) $ 1,340,646

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

The St. Joe Company
March 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet
(A) Effective June 20, 2007, the Company completed its sale of 15 of the 17 properties in the office building

portfolio. The Company received cash proceeds of $277.5 million related to the sale of the 15 properties. The
adjustment assumes net proceeds after closing costs totaled $268.0 million and were used to pay down
$263.7 million of our revolving credit facility balance.

[…]

(F) The Company had recorded all liabilities associated with the 17 properties and Saussy Burbank as held for sale at
March 31, 2007. The sale adjustment includes assumed liabilities of $5.4 million and the payment of mortgage
debt of $52.9 million outstanding at March 31, 2007 related to 15 of 17 properties in the office building portfolio.
$58.3 million of mortgage debt attributable to the two remaining office buildings remains outstanding at
March 31, 2007. The remaining balance in liabilities held for sale represents liabilities associated with the
remaining two office building properties and related liabilities of Saussy Burbank.

(G) The Company has reflected a pre tax gain related to the sale of the 15 properties of approximately $53.5 million
($33.1 million after tax) offset by $0.8 million ($0.5 million net of tax) in prepayment penalty costs related to
mortgage debt. The gain assumes a net asset basis of $218.0 million.

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

THE ST. JOE COMPANY
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended December 31,
2006

Historical
Sale of
buildings Pro forma

Revenues:
Real estate sales $ 638,126 $ 638,126
Rental revenues 41,003 $ (38,948) (A) 2,055
Timber sales 29,937 29,937
Other revenues 39,126 39,126

Total revenues 748,192 (38,948) 709,244

Expenses:
Cost of real estate sales 407,077 407,077
Cost of rental revenues 16,933 (14,935) (A) 1,998
Cost of timber sales 21,899 21,899
Cost of other revenues 41,649 41,649
Other operating expenses 77,385 (984) (A) 76,401
Corporate expense, net 51,262 51,262
Depreciation and amortization 38,844 (19,916) (A) 18,928
Impairment losses 1,500 1,500
Restructuring charge 13,416 13,416

Total expenses 669,965 (35,835) 634,130

Operating profit 78,227 (3,113) 75,114

Other income (expense):
Investment income, net 5,138 1,567  (B) 6,705
Interest expense (20,566) 10,114  (C) (10,452)
Other, net (526) (526)

Total other income (expense) (15,954) 11,681 (4,273)

Income from continuing operations before equity in
income of unconsolidated affiliates, income taxes, and
minority interest 62,273 8,568 70,841
Equity in income of unconsolidated affiliates 9,307 9,307
Income tax expense 25,157 3,256  (D) 28,413

Income from continuing operations before minority
interest 46,423 5,312 51,735

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Minority interest 6,137 6,137

Income from continuing operations $ 40,286 $ 5,312 $ 45,598

Earnings per share
Basic
Income from continuing operations $ 0.54 $ 0.62
Diluted
Income from continuing operations $ 0.54 $ 0.61

Weighted average shares outstanding � basic 73,719,415 73,719,415
Weighted average shares outstanding � diluted 74,419,159 74,419,159

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated statement of income.

Edgar Filing: ST JOE CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

The St. Joe Company
December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)
Notes to pro forma consolidated statement of income

(A) Effective June 20, 2007, the Company completed its sale of 15 of the 17 properties in the office building